
Government of Jammu & Kashmir  

Office of the Chief Engineer PMGSY Kashmir 
NOTICE INVITING TENDERS (NIT) 

NIT NO: 37/CE/PMGSY/KMR/e-TENDERING-OF 2016-17 dated 01/11/2016 

 Chief Engineer PMGSY (JKRRDA) Kashmir on behalf of Governor of J&K State, invites percentage rate bids 

in electronic tendering system for construction of road under Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana for each of the 

following works including their maintenance for five years from the eligible and approved contractors registered 

with J&K State Govt. CPWD, Railways and other State Governments. 

S. 

N

o 

Name of Work  with 

Package No. 

 

 

 

Length 

of road  

(In 

Kms) 

Name  of 

Division 

Tendered Cost  

(Rs in lacs.) 

C
o

st
 o

f 
d

o
cu

m
e

n
t 

(R
s 

in
 l

a
cs

.)
 

E
a

rn
e

st
 M

o
n

e
y

 

(B
id

 S
e

cu
ri

ty
) 

(R
s 

in
 l

a
cs

.)
 

T
im

e
 f

o
r 

co
m

p
le

ti
o

n
 o

f 

co
n

st
ru

ct
io

n
 o

f 

sc
h

e
m

e
s 

T
e

n
d

e
r 

C
a

ll
 

T
im

e
 a

n
d

 D
a

te
 o

f 

o
p

e
n

in
g

 o
f 

te
n

d
e

rs
 

o
n

li
n

e
  

(T
e

ch
n

ic
a

l 
B

id
) 

C
la

ss
 o

f 

co
n

tr
a

ct
o

r.
 

C
o

n
st

ru
ct

io
n

 

M
a

in
te

n
a

n
c

e
 

T
o

ta
l 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 

1 

Construction of road from 

Batnoor to Basmie (Stage-

I) Phase-X, Package No. 

JK10-155, District  

Pulwama 

 

 

  2.00 

PMGSY 

Division 

Pulwama 

134.83 0.00 134.83 0.05 2.70 
365 

days  
1st  

29-11-2016 

At  

11:00 A.M 

“A” Class in PWD 

or Equivalent in 

CPWD/ Railways 

and other state 

Governments 

2 

Construction of road from 

Sedhev to Rangmarg 

(Stage-I) Phase-X, Package 

No. JK10-157, District  

Pulwama 

 

 

  1.50 

PMGSY 

Division 

Pulwama 

63.41 0.00 63.41 0.05 1.27 
365 

days  
1st  

29-11-2016 

At  

11:00 A.M 

“A” Class in PWD 

or Equivalent in 

CPWD/ Railways 

and other state 

Governments 

3 

Construction of road from 

Sedew to Chotipora 

(Stage-I) Phase-X, Package 

No. JK10-158, District  

Pulwama 

 

 

  1.50 

PMGSY 

Division 

Pulwama 

    82.42 0.00   82.42 0.05 1.65 
365 

days  
1st  

29-11-2016 

At  

11:00 A.M 

“A” Class in PWD 

or Equivalent in 

CPWD/ Railways 

and other state 

Governments 

4 

Construction of road from 

NHW to Gujjarpati-II 

(Stage-I) Phase-X, Package 

No. JK13-106, District 

Ganderbal 

 

 

  1.50 

PMGSY 

Division 

Ganderbal 

    100.11 0.00   100.11 0.05 2.00 
365 

days  
1st  

29-11-2016 

At  

11:00 A.M 

“A” Class in PWD 

or Equivalent in 

CPWD/ Railways 

and other state 

Governments 

5 

Construction of road from 

NHW to  Upperbasti 

(Stage-I) Phase-X, Package 

No. JK13-107, District 

Ganderbal 

 

 

  1.50 

PMGSY 

Division 

Ganderbal 

    120.90 0.00   120.90 0.05 2.42 
365 

days  
1st  

29-11-2016 

At  

11:00 A.M 

“A” Class in PWD 

or Equivalent in 

CPWD/ Railways 

and other state 

Governments 

6 

Construction of road from 

New Theed  to  Mulnar 

(Stage-I) Phase-X, Package 

No. JK13-108, District 

Srinagar 

 

 

  3.20 

PMGSY 

Division 

Ganderbal 

    77.76 0.00   77.76 0.05 1.56 
365 

days  
1st  

29-11-2016 

At  

11:00 A.M 

“A” Class in PWD 

or Equivalent in 

CPWD/ Railways 

and other state 

Governments 

7 

Construction of road from 

L042  to  Sheikhpora 

(Stage-I) Phase-X, Package 

No. JK13-109, District 

Ganderbal 

 

 

  1.90 

PMGSY 

Division 

Ganderbal 

    111.99 0.00   111.99 0.05 2.24 
365 

days  
1st  

29-11-2016 

At  

11:00 A.M 

“A” Class in PWD 

or Equivalent in 

CPWD/ Railways 

and other state 

Governments 

8 

Construction of road from 

L042  to  Gujarpati (Stage-

I) Phase-X, Package No. 

JK13-110, District 

Ganderbal 

 

 

  1.50 

PMGSY 

Division 

Ganderbal 

    194.21 0.00   194.21 0.05 3.88 
365 

days  
1st  

29-11-2016 

At  

11:00 A.M 

“A” Class in PWD 

or Equivalent in 

CPWD/ Railways 

and other state 

Governments 

9 

Construction of road from 

Kachnambal  to  Pethpora 

(Stage-I) Phase-X, Package 

No. JK13-112, District 

Ganderbal 

 

 

 

  2.30 
PMGSY 

Division 

Ganderbal 

    132.58 0.00   132.58 0.05 2.65 
365 

days  
1st  

29-11-2016 

At  

11:00 A.M 

“A” Class in PWD 

or Equivalent in 

CPWD/ Railways 

and other state 

Governments 

10 

Construction of road from 

Wussan  to  Bela Wussan 

(Stage-I) Phase-X, Package 

No. JK13-114, District 

Ganderbal 

 

 

  2.00 

PMGSY 

Division 

Ganderbal 

    176.16 0.00   176.16 0.05 3.52 
365 

days  
1st  

29-11-2016 

At  

11:00 A.M 

“A” Class in PWD 

or Equivalent in 

CPWD/ Railways 

and other state 

Governments 



 

1. The Bidding documents can be downloaded from the website http://pmgsytendersjk.gov.in from 03-11-2016 (10:30 

AM) to 26-11-2016 upto (4:30 PM).  

2. The Bids shall be deposited in electronic format on the website http://pmgsytendersjk .gov.in from 08-11-2016 

(10:30 AM) to 26-11-2016 upto 4:30 PM. The bids uploaded on the Web Site up to due date and time will be opened 

online on 29-11-2016 at 11:00 AM in the presence of the bidders who wish to attend. If the office happens to be 

closed on the date of opening of the bids as specified, the bids will be opened on the next working day at the same 

time and venue. 

3.The complete bidding process will be on line. 

4.A Pre-bid meeting will be held on 07-11-2016 at 11:00 AM in the Office of Chief Engineer PMGSY (JKRRDA) Kashmir 

at Engineering Complex Bund Road Rajbagh Srinagar to clarify the issues and to answer questions on any matter that 

may be raised at that stage as stated in Clause 9 of instruction to bidders of the Bidding documents. The intending 

Bidders, before attending the Pre-bid meeting, are advised to visit the site of work and acquaint themselves with 

the site of conditions. It has been made mandatory for all the intending bidders to participate in the pre-bid 

meeting on the scheduled date and time.   

5. Availability of Bid Document and mode of submission:  The bid document is available online and bid should be 

submitted online on website www.pmgsytenders.gov.in.  The bidder would be required to register in the web-site 

which is free of cost.  For submission of bids, the bidder is required to have valid Digital Signature Certificate (DSC) 

from one of the authorized Certifying Authorities (CA).  “Aspiring bidders who have not obtained the user ID and 

password for participating in e-tendering in PMGSY may obtain the same from the website: www. 

pmgsytenders.gov.in.    

6. Bids must be accompanied by bid security and cost of document as mentioned in column 6 & 7 of the table in the 

form as specified in the Bidding Document. The Demand Draft on account of cost of Bidding document shall be 

pledged to Accounts Officer PMGSY Kashmir payable at Srinagar while as the Bid security for the schemes figuring at 

S.No 1 to 11 be pledged to the Superintending Engineer PMGSY Circle Srinagar payable at Srinagar and shall be valid 

at least for 90 days from the date of opening of Technical bid. 

(Note:- The fee on account of downloaded bidding documents shall be acceptable in form of Demand Draft only). 

7. The Hard Copy of original instruments in respect of cost of Bidding Document, bid security, original copy of 

Affidavit and credit facility certificate  (the certificate being not more than 3 months old) must be delivered in the 

office of Chief Engineer PMGSY (JKRRDA) at Engineering Complex, Bund Road Rajbagh Srinagar Kashmir on a date 

not later than three working days after end date of online Submission of technical qualification part of the bid 

either by Registered Post or by hand failing which the bids shall be declared non-responsive. 

Note: The intending bidder will not put any other document in the Hard copy except for what is specified above. 

8.  The date and time of opening of Financial-Bids shall be notified on Web Site http://pmgsytendersjk.gov.in. This is 

conveyed to the bidders automatically through an e-mail message on their e-mail address. The Financial-bids shall be 

opened accordingly on line on same Web Site at the Office of Chief Engineer PMGSY Kashmir, Engineering Complex 

Rajbagh, Srinagar Kashmir. 

9. Other details can be seen in the bidding documents. 

Note:- The intending bidders are advised to study the entire bidding document before preparation and submission of 

their bids. This includes clause 3 (Eligible Bidders), 4 (Qualification of Bidders) of ITB (Instruction to Bidders), 

Appendix to ITB, Section 3 (Qualification Information), Contract Data to G.C.C. & Section 7 of Bidding Document.     

                                                                                  

             

                 

No:- CE/PMGSY/KMR/e-Tendering/6777-6811                                                            Chief Engineer 
Dated:   01-11-2016                      PMGSY (JKRRDA) Kmr 

             

                

11 

Construction & 

Maintenance of road from 

T01  to  Tikbagh (Stage-II) 

Phase-X, Package No. 

JK13-120, District 

Ganderbal 

 

 

   1.50 
PMGSY 

Division 

Ganderbal 

    49.20 2.95   52.15 0.05 1.04 
365 

days  
1st  

29-11-2016 

At  

11:00 A.M 

“A” Class in PWD 

or Equivalent in 

CPWD/ Railways 

and other state 

Governments 


